

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2581

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 1

1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 12, delete the first comma and insert “AND” and delete “,  
2 EMPLOYEES”.

3       Delete lines 15 through 24 and insert “shall deliver to the Office of Rural Health all records and  
4 property within the jurisdiction of the executive director that relate to the duties, functions and  
5 powers transferred by section 1 of this 2009 Act.”.

6       In line 25, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.

7       In line 26, after “records” delete the rest of the line and line 27 and insert “and property under  
8 this section, and the Governor’s decision is final.”.

9

---